CHAPTER 14 EMERGENCY "911" TELEPHONE SYSTEM

- 14.01 EMERGENCY 911 SYSTEM
- 14.02 COST ASSESSMENT
- 14.03 COST LEVY AND COLLECTION
- 14.01 EMERGENCY 911 SYSTEM. There is hereby established a sophisticated emergency telephone system to be operated and maintained by the Sheboygan County Sheriff's Department at its Law Enforcement Center in the City of Sheboygan which shall be in accordance with the plan submitted to the telephone utilities involved in its operation, all pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 256.35.
- 14.02 COST ASSESSMENT. All telephone service users in Sheboygan County which have access to a 911 telephone system shall be required to pay the costs of said system as authorized by State Law, Wis. Stat. § 256.35 and as determined by the telecommunications utilities serving such users in Sheboygan County.
- 14.03 COST LEVY AND COLLECTION. All telecommunications utilities serving Sheboygan County shall bill the service users for all of the costs referred to in Section 14.02 of this Code of Ordinances and as approved by the appropriate agency of the State of Wisconsin, all as part of the regular billing to those service users.

History: Ord. 4 (2013/14);